



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
RIVERSIDE PARK BOAT RAMP
RFB NO. 20250532

BID DUE DATE: AUGUST 13, 2025

DEPT: FACILITIES

Company Name:	Shoreline Foundation, Inc.	Cobb Site Development Inc.	Kelly Brothers Inc.
Location:	Pembroke Park, FL	Wauchula, FL	Fort Myers, FL
Description			
RIVERSIDE PARK BOAT RAMP - TOTAL BID	\$ 1,857,258.90	\$ 1,696,995.04	\$ 1,154,919.15
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	270	30	60
Completion Time is 270 calendar days from Notice to Proceed			

Company Name:	Thomas Marine Construction, Inc.		
Location:	Fort Myers, FL		
Description			
RIVERSIDE PARK BOAT RAMP - TOTAL BID	\$ 814,065.00		
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	60		
Completion Time is 270 calendar days from Notice to Proceed			

Non-responsive V & H Construction, Inc. and WB Williamson Bros, Inc.
No Bid: Futuristic Construction, Inc.

WITNESSES: Ariel Johnson, Contract Specialist

and

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RIVERSIDE PARK BOAT RAMP
RFB NO. 20250532**

BID DUE DATE: AUGUST 13, 2025

DEPT: FACILITIES

Company Name:				Shoreline Foundation Inc.		Cobb Site Development Inc.		Kelly Brothers Inc.	
				Pembroke Park, FL		Wauchula, FL		Fort Myers, FL	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
W-1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,099.71	\$ 17,099.71	\$ 8,749.00	\$ 8,749.00
W-2	Turbidity Monitoring	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,116.74	\$ 15,116.74	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00
W-3	Sediment Barrier (Silt Fence)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,142.29	\$ 12,142.29	\$ 3,018.00	\$ 3,018.00
W-4	Cofferdam and Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 524,475.00	\$ 524,475.00	\$ 331,320.55	\$ 331,320.55	\$ 313,321.00	\$ 313,321.00
W-5	Demolition (Seawall)	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 97,774.63	\$ 97,774.63	\$ 94,711.00	\$ 94,711.00
W-6	Tree Removal (Including Existing Stump)	LS	1	\$ 32,218.00	\$ 32,218.00	\$ 24,040.11	\$ 24,040.11	\$ 14,545.00	\$ 14,545.00
W-7	Density Testing	EA	6	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,849.95	\$ 17,099.70	\$ 852.00	\$ 5,112.00
W-8	Type "B" Stabilization – (12" Deep) LBR 40	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 18,606.77	\$ 18,606.77	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 25,275.00
W-9	Optional Base – Base Group 6	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 24,040.11	\$ 24,040.11	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
W-10	Rope Fence	LF	35	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 431.91	\$ 15,116.85	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,585.00
W-11	Concrete (ADA Parking + Access)	LS	1	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 33,145.79	\$ 33,145.79	\$ 66,456.00	\$ 66,456.00
W-12	Pavement Marking and Symbols	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,254.08	\$ 16,254.08	\$ 4,801.00	\$ 4,801.00
W-13	Concrete Boat Ramp	LS	1	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 435,608.80	\$ 435,608.80	\$ 316,124.00	\$ 316,124.00
W-14	Rip-Rap (Bank and Shore)	TN	55	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 902.19	\$ 49,620.45	\$ 332.00	\$ 18,260.00
W-15	Signs	EA	5	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,510.58	\$ 22,552.90	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00
W-16	Post Mounted Sign Installation (4 + ADA)	EA	5	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,510.58	\$ 22,552.90	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 5,235.00
W-17	Monofilament Recycling Station	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,629.52	\$ 13,629.52	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 1,924.00
W-18	Bollards	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 11,557.31	\$ 11,557.31	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
W-19	ADA Warning Surface	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 9,762.73	\$ 9,762.73	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 1,493.00
W-20	Site Furniture	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 23,532.56	\$ 23,532.56	\$ 4,791.00	\$ 4,791.00
W-21	Performance Turf – Sod	LS	1	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 37,920.90	\$ 37,920.90	\$ 6,723.00	\$ 6,723.00
W-22	Floating Dock	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 87,495.15	\$ 87,495.15	\$ 39,034.00	\$ 39,034.00
W-23	30' Aluminum Gangway	LS	1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 57,750.60	\$ 57,750.60	\$ 17,677.00	\$ 17,677.00
W-24	16" Grade B Steel Pile with Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,958.94	\$ 47,835.76	\$ 15,483.00	\$ 61,932.00
W-25	Wheel Stops	EA	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,023.71	\$ 12,142.26	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00
W-26	Survey Stakeout and Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,968.50	\$ 31,968.50	\$ 10,963.00	\$ 10,963.00
W-27	Dolphin Pile	EA	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,133.77	\$ 13,133.77	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 4,005.00
W-28	Concrete Piles	EA	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9,099.93	\$ 63,699.51	\$ 6,971.00	\$ 48,797.00
W-29	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 53,664.80	\$ 53,664.80	\$ 7,071.00	\$ 7,071.00
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 1,768,818.00		\$ 1,616,185.75		\$ 1,099,923.00	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Subtotal)				5%		\$ 88,440.90		\$ 54,996.15	
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$ 1,857,258.90		\$ 1,696,995.04		\$ 1,154,919.15	

WITNESSES: Ariel Johnson, Contract Specialist

and

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RIVERSIDE PARK BOAT RAMP
RFB NO. 20250532**

BID DUE DATE: AUGUST 13, 2025

DEPT: FACILITIES

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Inc.					
				Fort Myers, FL					
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
W-1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-2	Turbidity Monitoring	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-3	Sediment Barrier (Silt Fence)	LS	1	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-4	Cofferdam and Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-5	Demolition (Seawall)	LS	1	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-6	Tree Removal (Including Existing Stump)	LS	1	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-7	Density Testing	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-8	Type "B" Stabilization – (12" Deep) LBR 40	LS	1	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-9	Optional Base – Base Group 6	LS	1	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-10	Rope Fence	LF	35	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-11	Concrete (ADA Parking + Access)	LS	1	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 27,950.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-12	Pavement Marking and Symbols	LS	1	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-13	Concrete Boat Ramp	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-14	Rip-Rap (Bank and Shore)	TN	55	\$ 630.00	\$ 34,650.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-15	Signs	EA	5	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-16	Post Mounted Sign Installation (4 + ADA)	EA	5	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-17	Monofilament Recycling Station	EA	1	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-18	Bollards	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-19	ADA Warning Surface	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-20	Site Furniture	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-21	Performance Turf – Sod	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-22	Floating Dock	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-23	30' Aluminum Gangway	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-24	16" Grade B Steel Pile with Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 67,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-25	Wheel Stops	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-26	Survey Stakeout and Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-27	Dolphin Pile	EA	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-28	Concrete Piles	EA	7	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 33,950.00		\$ -		\$ -
W-29	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
SUBTOTAL:				\$ 775,300.00		\$ -		\$ -	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Subtotal)			5%	\$ 38,765.00		\$ -		\$ -	
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$ 814,065.00		\$ -		\$ -	

WITNESSES: Ariel Johnson, Contract Specialist

and

Krista Vigne, Contract Specialist